9/28/4

A 10581-40

10/509499

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. / OMB No. 0651-0027	S 2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
<u> </u>	6-2005 	ONLY DT04 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 8 SEP 2004		
	88495	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David Stockbower		Name: Mykrolis Corporation		
		Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 09/14/04		Street Address: 129 Concord Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		5000007 (ddi 555)		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger	City: Billerica		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: Massachusetts		
Government Interest Assignment	l	Country: USA Zip: 01821-4600		
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	natory License	Country. God		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number	(s): ✓ This c	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Express Mail No. EV113112992US				
	 Additional numbers atta	l tached?		
5. Name and address to whom o concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Timothy J. King		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Mykrolis Corporation		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 129 Concord Road		Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Billerica		8. Payment Information		
State: Massachusetts Z	ip: <u>01821-4600</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (978) 436-6582		Deposit Account Number 501-908		
Fax Number: (978) 436-6739				
Email Address: timothy king@mykrol	is.com I	Authorized User Name Timothy J. King		
9. Signature:	~ oll	7 09/28/04		
('	Signature	/ Date/		
Timothy J. King (Reg. No. 38,204)	<u>/</u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0615

Docket No.: 200200005

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I David Stockbower a citizen of the United States, residing at 177 Burlinton Street, #3, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 and, have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of American entitled "FILTER CARTRIDGE CONSTRUCTION", filed herewith under Express Mail No.:EV113112992USUS in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Mykrolis Corporation having a place of business at 129 Concord Road, Billerica, Massachusetts, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter "Mykrolis"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned party by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mykrolis, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any part thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the Unites States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Mykrolis, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment not be made; and

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to **Mykrolis** as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and I hereby further authorize **Mykrolis** to apply for Letters Patent in my name or its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America; and

I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful documents and to testify as to any material fact or thing which **Mykrolis**, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without further consideration.

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0616

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereby set my hand and	l affix my seal thi	s 14th day of
September, 2003.			

David STOCKBOWER

State of Massachusetts)) ss County of Middlesex)

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared David Stockbower, known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and he did acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.

Noreen Buckley Notary Public

My commissioner expires: November 6, 2009

Noreen Buckley
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
November 6, 2009

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0617